Meeting the requirements of NPC 10 � Subsequent Events to the Balance Sheet Date and CVM Resolution no. 505 as
of June 19, 2006, the Company accounted, on September 30, 2006, the full payment made on October 31, 2006.

In accordance with the methodical interpretation of the sole paragraph of article 1 of Law 12,399/06, mentioned
above, the taxpayer�s adhesion to said amnesty does not imply waiver of right and therefore, it may not be used as a
justification or foundation for questioning any other legal requirement.

Therefore, the total effect of the provision negatively impacted results in R$96.8 million, of which R$2.4 million had
already been provisioned in the previous quarter and R$ 94.4 million had impact in 3Q06. Of this total, R$51.9
million had an impact on the Cost of Goods Sold (COGS) and R$42.4 million affected the financial expenses (portion
related to fines and interest). The effect net of tax income in net income was R$74.9 million in the quarter, as shown
in the table below:

3

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

5

Income Statement - Pro forma reconciliation (thousand R$)

3rd Quarter 9 Months

Reported
Pro

Forma Reported Pro Forma

Provision Provision
2006 Adjustment 2006 2006 Adjustment 2006

Gross Sales Revenue 3,914,612 3,914,612 11,816,641 11,816,641
Net Sales Revenue 3,298,910 3,298,910 9,937,172 9,937,172
Cost of Goods Sold (2,426,118) 51,938 (2,374,180) (7,110,446) 51,938 (7,058,508)
Gross Profit 872,792 924,730 2,826,726 2,878,664
Total Operating Expenses (691,028) (691,028) (2,105,624) (2,105,624)
depreciation,
amortization-EBITDA 181,764 233,702 721,102 773,040
-EBIT 45,963 97,901 332,968 384,906
Net Financial Income
(Expense) (79,137) 42,426 (36,711) (203,985) 42,426 (161,560)
Income Before Income Tax (86,132) 8,232 810 95,173
Income Tax 21,533 (19,509) 2,024 (746) (19,509) (20,255)
Net Income (43,369) 74,855 31,486 57,803 74,855 132,658
Net Income per 1,000 shares -0.38 0.28 0.51 1.17

% de Vendas Líquidas 3Q06 3Q06 9M06 9M06

Gross Profit 26.5% 28.0% 28.4% 29.0%
Total Operating Expenses -20.9% -20.9% -21.2% -21.2%
EBITDA 5.5% 7.1% 7.3% 7.8%
EBIT 1.4% 3.0% 3.4% 3.9%
Net Financial Income (Expense) -2.4% -1.1% -2.1% -1.6%
Income Before Income Tax -2.6% 0.3% 0.0% 1.0%
Income Tax 0.7% 0.1% 0.0% -0.2%
Net Income -1.3% 1.0% 0.6% 1.3%

The following comments were prepared to reflect the Company�s operating performance as well as its results in the
quarter and therefore do not take into account the provision adjustment shown above, since it represents a